NO.889

P.2/19

Docket No.: P-555

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RE	CORDATION FO	RM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OFCOMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P0BA/REV03		PATEN [*]	TS ONL	_Y	Patent and	TrademarkOffice
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents a	ind Trademarks:	Please recor	rd the attached or	iginal documents or co	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies (1) Douglas T. Gjerde; (2) D (3) Christopher P. Hanna; (4 (5) Robert M. Haefele; (6) Pa Additional names(s) of conveying pa 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	avid Hornby;) Alexander L. Knul D. Taylor orty(ies) attached?] Yes ⊠ No er nge of Name	Name: Address City: Sa	TRANSGENOMI 2032 Concours n Jose	e Drive State/Prov.:	
☑ Other Corrective Record	lation of Assignn	ent Document	Country	USA	ZIP: <u>95131</u>	
Execution Date: 3/22; 3/21; 9/	10; 3/27; 3/22; 4/	5 (2001)	Additional no	ame(s) & address(es)) atteched? ☐ Yes	⊠ No
If this document is being filed Patent Application No. 09/753,856	Filing date 01/02/2001	i new application	В.	Patent No.(s)	olication is:	
5. Name and address of party concerning document should	to whom corresp	•			ons and patents involv	ed: 1
Name: John F. Brady			7. Total fee	.: (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40,00	
Registration No. 39,118 Address: Transgenomic, Inc. 2032 Concourse Drive			 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
2002 Concourse Drive			7 1 1 1 1	account number:		
	10 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1		o. Deposit			
City: San Jose	State/Pro	v.: <u>CA</u>		5	0-0821	
Country: <u>USA</u>	ZIP; <u>951</u> :	31	(Attach o	duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit a	ccount)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. John F. Brady Name of Person Sig	ning Total numbe	foregoing inform	Signature	and correct and	7-//- 0 2 ner 18 Date	
	Mall docur	mente to be recorded will	required cover she	et information to:	PAILNI """	

UL.11.2002 12:25PM

New Attorney Docket No. P-555

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee: Transgenomic, Inc. : Examiner: N/A

Serial No.: 09/753,856 : Art Unit: N/A

Filing Date: 01/02/2001 :

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RNA ANALYSIS BY MATCHED ION

POLYNUCLEOTIDE CHROMATOGRAPHY

Box ASSIGNMENTS
Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Washington, D.C. 20231
Sir:

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Whereas we, Douglas T. Gjerde,
David Hornby, Christopher P. Hanna, Alexander I Kuklin, Robert M. Haefele, and Paul D.
Taylor, invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR
RNA ANALYSIS BY MATCHED ION POLYNUCLEOTIDE CHROMATOGRAPHY,
and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/753,856, filed in
the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 01/02/2001: and

WHEREAS TRANSGENOMIC, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of DELAWARE, and having a post office address at 2032 CONCOURSE DRIVE, SAN JOSE, CA 95131 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us by **TRANSGENOMIC**, **INC**., the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **TRANSGENOMIC**, **INC**., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application

1

assign.doc

for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD and ENJOY the said inventions, the said Application, and the said Letters Patent to said TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any original, divisional, reissue, continuation, or provisional applications, or for the said inventions of any of them, to said TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And We do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns, that We have granted to others no license to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that our right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that We have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that We will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And We do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns, that upon request We will, and they shall, execute original, divisional, reissue, continuation, or provisional applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the said inventions or the history

UL.11.2002 12:26PM

thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for TRANSGENOMIC, INC., may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where TRANSGENOMIC, INC. may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for TRANSGENOMIC, INC., and to vest and confirm in TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant to WILLIAM B. WALKER, Registration No. 22,498. Transgenomic, Inc., the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below:

Date: 3-22-01	Douglas T. Gjerde
Date:	David Hornby
Date:	Christopher P. Hanna
Date:	Alexander I. Kuklin

4

STATE OF Celifornia) COUNTY OF Santa Clava) SS.	,
	in the year 200 / before me, Public in and for said State, personally appeared satisfactory evidence
diat ne/she executed the same in his/her au	escribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge athorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the chalf of which the person acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and Official Seal.
TIFFANY X. NGUYEN Commission # 1206564 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County My Comm. Excites Jun 1, 2003	Signature of Notary Notary for the State of California Residing in San Jose My Commission expires /-/-23
STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Sondar clava) On this ZZM day of Ma	in the year 200/ before me, Public in and for said State, personally appeared
personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of sa	
instrument the person, to the entity upon belinstrument.	cribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge horized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the half of which the person acted, executed the
TIFFANY X. NGUYEN Commission # 1203564 Notary Public California S. Santo County My Control Excitos Jan 1, 2003 53	Signature of Notary Notary for the State of Colfornia Residing in

Notarization General

Residing in _____

My Commission expires ____

Notarization General

12:26PM

TRANSGENOMIC 408 432 8910

NO.889

P.13/19

thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for TRANSGENOMIC, INC., may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where TRANSGENOMIC, INC. may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for TRANSGENOMIC, INC., and to vest and confirm in TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant to WILLIAM B. WALKER, Registration No. 22,498,

Transgenomic, Inc., the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below:

Date;	
Date: 21 March 2001	Douglas T. Gjerde
Date:	David Hornby / Christopher P. Hanna
Date:	Alexander I. Kuklin

STATE OF ENGLAND	
STATE OF ENGLAND COUNTY OF SOUTH YURUSHIP	
•	in the year 200 before me, ary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
personally known to me -C proved to me on the basis of	PR- of satisfactory evidence
met ne/sne executed the same in his/her	subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the behalf of which the person acted, executed the
	WITNESS my hand and Official Seal.
Stay of Stay o	Signature of Notary Notary for the State of FNGUND
	Residing in Site File Life My Commission expires File Life
E Transit	wy commission expires
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
On this day of, a Notar	in the year before me, y Public in and for said State, personally appeared
personally known to me -OF proved to me on the basis of	R- satisfactory evidence
and no are executed the same in his/her at	bscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge uthorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the pehalf of which the person acted, executed the
	WITNESS my hand and Official Seal.
	Signature of Notary
	Notary for the State ofResiding in
Notarization General	Residing in

thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for TRANSGENOMIC, INC., may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where TRANSGENOMIC, INC. may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for TRANSGENOMIC, INC., and to vest and confirm in TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant to WILLIAM B. WALKER, Registration No. 22,498,

Transgenomic, Inc., the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may
be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below:

Daie.	
	Douglas T. Gjerde
Date:	
Date: 9/0/01	David Hernby
Date: //o/	Christopher P. Hanna
Date:	
	Alexander I. Kuklin

JUL.11.2002 12:27PM

NO.889 P.17/19

thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for TRANSGENOMIC, INC., may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where TRANSGENOMIC, INC. may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for TRANSGENOMIC, INC., and to vest and confirm in TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of TRANSGENOMIC, INC., its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant to WILLIAM B. WALKER, Registration No. 22,498,

Transgenomic, Inc., the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may
be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below:

Date:	Douglas T. Gjerde
Date:	David Homby
Date:	Christopher P. Hanna/
Date: 03/27/01	Alexander I. Kuklin

Notarization General

Notary for the State of

Residing in ____

My Commission expires

OPJUL.11.2002**E**№12:25PM OCT.15.2001 10:32AM

TRANSGENOMIC 408 432 8910 4/5

RightFAX No.889 P.6/19

TRANSGENOMIC 408 432 8910 10/15/2001

Dock a.: P-555

NO.088 P.2/15

PORM PTO-1506 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM			HEET 1	J.S. DEPARTMENT (
(Rev. 6-62) OMB No. 0861-0011 (asp.4/64) Capyrigh: 1985-67 Legaldiar PSBAREVO2	PATEN		<i>(</i>	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab sattings → → ▼ ▼		▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:				opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): DOUGLAS T. GJERDE DAVID HORNBY CHRISTOPHER P. HANNA			l address of receivin		
ROBERT M. HAEFELE		Address:	2032 CONCOURSE	DRIVE	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	X Yes 🖸 No				···
3. Nature of conveyance:				 -	
🖾 Assignment 🗆	Merger	ļ 			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: SAN	JOSE	State/Prov.;	CA
Other		Country: 1	USA	ZIP: 95131	
Execution Date; 3/21, 3/22, 3/27, 9/10, 2	001	Additional man	o(s) & address(es)	□ Yee	⊠ No
If this document is being filed togethe Patent Application No. Filing 09/753,856 01/02/2	date		date of the applicat atent No.(s)	ion is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile		☐ Yes	⊠ No ber of applications a	and patents involv	ed: 1
Name: William B. Walker					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	
Registration No. 22,498 Address: 2032 CONCOURSE DRIVE		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			uld be
		🖾 Autho	rized to be charged	to deposit accoun	rt
ł	ate/Prov.: <u>CA</u> p: <u>95131</u>	50-0821	ccount number:		
	דמא מם	use this space	!	•	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document. WILLIAM B. WALKER.	ef, the foregoing inform	etion is true an	d correct and any at	tached copy is a t	true copy
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
	on humber of pages including	•	hments, and	.	

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/11/2002 REEL: 012874 FRAME: 0145